# PRESS INFO

March 31, 2021



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

# Ericsson Nikola Tesla and A1 Hrvatska sign a new five-year agreement

- ENT in the next 5 years continues to be the supplier of the radio part of the mobile network A1 Hrvatska
- Continuation of strategic cooperation in the 5G area as well
- New opportunities for Croatian economy, and the overall society

By signing a new five-year frame agreement, Ericsson Nikola Tesla and A1 Hrvatska continue a long-term successful cooperation. Based on this agreement, Ericsson Nikola Tesla has remained the supplier of the radio part of A1 Hrvatska's mobile network.

Gordana Kovačević, president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, expressed her satisfaction with the signed agreement and highlighted a great importance of strategic cooperation with A1 Hrvatska that has been ongoing for 22 years, i.e. since this innovative operator entered Croatian market: "A1 Hrvatska is one of Croatia's key operators also due to our successful cooperation that has always been characterized by the introduction of new solutions and creativity in implementing modern technologies. In the network of A1 Hrvatska, we will introduce globally recognized Ericsson's products from the radio access network domain. This will upgrade our strategic partner's mobile network and enable the providing of new services and functionalities based on 5G technology, which is also a platform for a strong digital transformation of the entire society."

**Jiří Dvorjančanský, President of the Management Board of A1 Hrvatska**, explained the importance of cooperation at this crucial moment for the digitalization of Croatia: "Thanks to the strategic partnership between A1 Hrvatska and Ericsson Nikola Tesla, we have been ensuring the best experience of connectivity and technological innovation on the domestic market. A1 Hrvatska is facing a significant investment cycle in 5G technology, which will secure the necessary support for economic recovery and the development of a digital society. Investment dynamics will depend on the conditions of the 5G auction, which we expect to stimulate the development and creation of a positive investment climate. We remain committed to the digitalization of Croatia by building the most modern infrastructure

## PRESS INFO March 31, 2021



which will facilitate the 4th industrial revolution. I am pleased that we are building a better future together."

Miroslav Kantolić, Ericsson Nikola Tesla Director of Sales & Marketing A1 Hrvatska, commented: "I am pleased that we are continuing our successful cooperation by signing an agreement on further development of radio access network. The competence of our experts, in addition to significant effort and excellent teamwork with the experts from A1 Hrvatska are a guarantee that we will justify the trust we were granted and successfully conquer this challenge. The strength of Ericsson's 5G portfolio has recently also been confirmed by Gartner Report that recognized Ericsson as a leader for 5G network infrastructure for communications service providers. New 5G network will provide an open platform for innovation and a range of new business opportunities in various industries."

Tomislav Makar, Senior Technology and Information Technologies Director of A1 Hrvatska, emphasized the importance of the strategic partnership: "By signing the contract, we have provided our customers with the most modern and secure radio access technology. The highest quality standards in the development of 5G infrastructure will support advanced user experiences and the implementation of extra high-capacity networks at the national level. New capacities will be built upon 4G technology and all existing base station equipment will be upgraded to 5G technology. We were the first to display gigabit speeds and minimal latency on commercial devices, and recently implemented the first test usage of the 700MHz frequency band in Croatia on the 5G network. All this proves that A1 experts are ready to build the most modern network with colleagues from Ericsson Nikola Tesla. We are on the verge of incredible possibilities and opportunities for the Croatian economy and society."

Key achievements of our cooperation:

In July 1999, A1 Hrvatska (former "Vipnet") entered Croatian market as the first private mobile GSM (2G) operator, with Ericsson Nikola Tesla as a strategic partner. Due to this cooperation, as early as 2004 the first commercial 3G network in Croatia was launched, and in March 2012, the first commercial LTE (4G) network, as well.

Continuous care about the environment and sustainable development has been in the focus of both companies' business performance, and therefore A1 Hrvatska appreciates the value of Ericsson's 5G portfolio, which is the energy most efficient one in the market. The results of cooperation of these two companies on "green solutions" have been previously recognized at an international level. In 2014 in London, they were also awarded by a prestigious recognition - Global Telecom Business Award for the implementation of PSI system that saves energy used by base stations.

**Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla** 

## PRESS INFO March 31, 2021



Ericsson enables communications service providers to capture the full value of connectivity. The company's portfolio spans Networks, Digital Services, Managed Services, and Emerging Business and is designed to help our customers go digital, increase efficiency and find new revenue streams. Ericsson's investments in innovation have delivered the benefits of telephony and mobile broadband to billions of people around the world. The Ericsson stock is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and on NASDAQ New York.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

### Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla/ www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

### CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com